

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9884/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2011 in LPA No.41/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMDEO DAS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

In the interest of justice one more opportunity is
granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit within four
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within
four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

