

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:3/11/2014

COURT No.:3

ITEM No. :36

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 9884 of 2012

With Prayer for Interim Relief)

Bihar State Electricity Board & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Dharamdeo Das ... Respondent

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 15/09/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within one week. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 03.11.2014."

It is submitted that Counsel for Sole Respondent has on 25/09/2014 filed Counter Affidavit which is barred by time by 3 days but Counsel has not filed application for condonation of delay. However, Counter affidavit has been included in the Paper-books

It is further submitted that no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

**Copy to: - Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate**

Assistant Registrar