

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9884/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2011 in LPA No. 41/2008,20/10/2011 in CWJC No. 9611/2005 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMDEO DAS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list on 17.11.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master