

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:5/01/2015**

**COURT No.:3**

**ITEM No. :29**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 9884 of 2012**

**With Prayer for Interim Relief)**

Bihar State Electricity Board & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
Dharamdeo Das ... Respondent

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 17/11/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

*"The petitioner is directed to place on record a copy of the Board Resolution No. 89 dated 08.06.1983 and Resolution No. 249 dated 23.11.1985 before the next date of hearing.*

*The petitioner shall also place on record the recruitment rules for appointment/promotion to the posts of Section Officers, Administrative Officers, Under-Secretaries and Joint Secretaries, if there are any.*

*List on 05.01.2015."*

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any document, so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to: - Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate**

**Assistant Registrar**

**AY**