

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:13/04/2015

COURT No.:3

ITEM No. :35

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 9884 of 2012

With Prayer for Interim Relief)

Bihar State Electricity Board & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Dharamdeo Das ... Respondent

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 20/02/2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing additional documents, list on 01.04.2015.

Additional documents be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any document, so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 10th day of April, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

**Copy to: - Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate**

Assistant Registrar

AY